LPS5C24X220
Linear Power Supply/Charger
Rev. DSLPS5C24X220_07282014
Overview
Specifications
LPS5C24X220 linear power supply/charger converts a 220VAC 50/60Hz input
to a 24VDC @ 3.5 amp continuous supply current. The output stays regulated
until the batteries discharge to 25% capacity.
Input:
•	 220VAC	50/60Hz	rated	@	0.8	amp.
Output:
•	 24VDC	output.
•	 3.5	amp	continuous	supply	current.
•	 Filtered	and	electronically	regulated	output.
•	 Short	circuit	and	thermal	overload	protection.
Battery:
•	 Battery	leads	included.
•	 Built-in	charger	for	sealed	lead	acid	or	gel	type	batteries.
•	 Maximum	charge	current	300mA.
•	 Automatic	switch	over	to	stand-by	battery	when
	 AC	fails	(zero	voltage	drop).
•	 PTC	battery	protection.
Visual Indicators:
•	 AC/DC	power	LED	indicator.
Supervision:
•	 Low	battery	and	AC	fail	supervision
	 (dry	relay	outputs	1	amp	@	28VDC).
Electrical:
•	 Operating	temperature:	---	20º	C	to	49º	C	ambient.
•	 42.99	BTU/Hr.
Mechanical:
•	 Enclosure	dimensions	(H	x	W	x	D):
	 13.5”	x	13”	x	3.25”	(342.9mm	x	330.2mm	x	82.55mm).
•	 Enclosure:
	 -	 Combination	knockouts	are	1/2”	and	3/4”.
	 -	 Accommodates	up	to	two	(2)	12VDC/7AH	batteries.
•	 Product	weight	(approx.):	11.1	lbs.	(5.03kg).
•	 Shipping	weight	(approx.):	12.3	lbs.	(5.58kg).
LPS5C24X220
Altronix Corp. - 140 58th Street, Brooklyn, NY 11220 • 718-567-8181 • 888-258-7669 • altronix.com
Enclosure Dimensions (H x W x D approximate):
13.5”	x	13”	x	3.25”	(342.9mm	x	330.2mm	x	82.55mm)
1.40”
(36mm)
1.40”
(36mm)
4.85”
(123mm)
4.85”
(123mm)
1.40”
(36mm)
1.40”
(36mm)
5.10”
(130mm)5.10”
(130mm)
13.0”
(330mm)
5.10”
(130mm)
6.5625”
(167mm)
1.20”
(31mm)
1.20”
(31mm)
1.20”
(31mm)
3.25”
(83mm)
3.25”
(83mm)
3.25”
(83mm)
3.25”
(83mm)
1.0”
(25mm)
1.0”
(25mm)
10.5”
(267mm)
1.0”
(25mm)
1.0”
(25mm)
0.75”
(19mm)
0.75”
(19mm)
0.9375”
(24mm)
0.9375”
(24mm)
11.0”
(279mm)
12.5”
(318mm)